General Specifications
Power Range: 0.25 to 2.2kW (0.33 to 3 HP)
Supply Power:
Single Phase:  208/220/240 VAC
   (+10/-15%)  50 / 60 Hz
Motors: The SCL is designed to operate
standard polyphase induction motors rated
for 208, 220 or 240 VAC from 0 to 240 Hz.

Example: SL210S
(SCL Series, 208/220/240 VAC, 1 HP, single phase input)
SCL Series Model Designation Code
SCL Series Drive Dimensions and Ratings
A B
Depth
A5: 83 mm (3.26 in)
A6: 92 mm (3.63 in)
Depth
B5: 124 mm (4.88 in)
B6: 140 mm (5.53 in)
146 mm
(5.75 in)
Dimensions shown are approximate.
Please refer to User Guide.
1 Estimated shipping weight including packaging.
AC Technology Corporation • 630 Douglas St, Uxbridge, MA 01569  USA • Tel: (508) 278-9100 • Fax: (508) 278-7873 • www.actechdrives.com
146 mm
(5.75 in)
115 mm
(4.52 in)
SL 2 10 S
Series:
SL = SCL Series Variable Speed AC Motor Drive with integral line filter
Input Voltage:
2 = 208 / 240 VAC, 1ø or 3ø, 50 or 60 Hz (208, 220, 230 and 240 volt)
Horsepower:
04 = 0.33 HP (0.25 kW) 15 = 1.5 HP  (1.1 kW)
05 = 0.5 HP   (0.37 kW) 20 = 2 HP     (1.5 kW)
08 = 0.75 HP (0.55 kW) 30 = 3 HP     (2.2 kW)
10 = 1 HP     (0.75 kW)
Input Phase:
S = Single phase input only
Output Voltage: 0 - 208 / 240 VAC 3ø
Output Input
Amps Amps Model Size kg. lbs.
0.33 (0.25) 1.9 / 1.7 3.9 / 3.4 SL204S A5 0.9 2.0
0.5 (0.37) 2.8 / 2.4 5.8 / 5.0 SL205S A5 0.9 2.0
0.75 (0.55) 3.7 / 3.2 6.9 / 6.0 SL208S A6 1.2 2.6
1 (0.75) 4.8 / 4.2 10.6 / 9.2 SL210S A6 1.6 3.6
1.5 (1.1) 6.9 / 6.0 13.9 / 12.0 SL215S B5 1.8 4.0
2 (1.5) 8.1 / 7.0 18.4 / 16.0 SL220S B5 1.9 4.1
3 (2.2) 11.0 / 9.6 24 / 21 SL230S B6 2.2 4.9
HP (kW)
Input: 208 / 240 VAC 1ø
Weight
General Specifications
Power Range: 1/3 to 5 HP (0.25 to 4 kW)
Supply Power:
Single Phase:  120, 208, 220 or 240 VAC
Three Phase:  208, 220, 240, 400 or 480 VAC
  (+10/-15%)  50 / 60 Hz
Motors: The SCM is designed to operate
standard polyphase induction motors rated for
200, 230, 400 or 460 VAC from 0 to 240 Hz.
Enclosure: IP20 with finger safe terminals.
Standard Features
Easy Set-up and Operation: The SCM is easy
to use right out of the box or can be customized
to meet your specific requirements any one of
four convenient ways:
• From the front of the drive
• The optional Remote Keypad
• The innovative EPM Programmer.
• A PC using AC Tech’s free TechLink
Software and the EPM Programmer.
Motor Thermal Overload: The SCM is an

Example: SM210S
(SCM Series, 208 / 240 VAC, 1 HP (0.75 kW), single phase input)
SCM/SCL Series Model Designation Code
SCM Series Drive Dimensions and Ratings
Depth
A1: 3.94 in (100)
A2: 4.74 in (120)
A3: 5.74 in (146)
A5: 3.26 in (83)
A6: 3.63 in (92)
A7:   5.56 in (141)
Depth
B2: 6.74 in (171)
B5: 4.88 in (124)
B6: 5.53 in (140)
Dimensions shown are approximate.  Please refer to User Guide.
1 Estimated UPS shipping weight in lbs. (kg) including packaging.
A
2.88 in
(74)
5.75 in
(146)
3.76 in
(96)
5.75 in
(146)
B